

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.761 of 2018****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	02.05.2025	<u>SV,J</u> Issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to take out personal notice afresh to the Respondent No.1 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service before the Registry. This Court received a letter from the Administrative Officer, A.P. Endowments Tribunal, Pedakakani, Guntur District, wherein it is stated that the record in O.A.No.74 of 2004 was sent to the Deputy Commissioner, Endowments Department, Kakinada. Therefore, Registry is directed to address a letter to the Deputy Commissioner, Endowments Department, Kakinada to send the record to this Court. List the matter on 23.06.2025. <u>SV,J</u> KNN	