

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.761 of 2018****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	10.07.2025	<u>SV,J</u> Notice sent to Respondent No.1 was served as per the memo filed by the appellants. However, there is no representation on behalf of the Respondent No.1. Learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.1/Temple is directed to appear and file Vakalat on behalf of the Respondent No.1/Temple. Learned counsel for the appellants is present and seeks time. List the matter on 31.07.2025. <u>SV,J</u> KNN	